RESOLUTION NO.	1O.
----------------	-----

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of an Addendum to the Inter-Local Agreement between the City of Camas and Camas School District relating to the retention of a school resource officer.

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2000, the City of Camas and Camas School District No. 117 entered into an inter-local agreement relating to the retention of a school resource officer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camas and the Camas School District desire to amend the interlocal agreement to set forth provisions relating to the financing of LEOFF 2 pension contributions for the school resource officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

The Addendum to Inter-Local Agreement between the City of Camas and the Camas School District No. 117, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", is hereby approved and may be executed by the appropriate representative of the City of Camas.

ADOPTED at a regula	ar Council meeting this day of	, 2018
	SIGNED:	
	Mayor	
	ATTEST:	
	Clerk	
APPROVED as to form:		
City Attorney		